
CITY OF SEGUIN      RESOLUTION NO. ______ 

STATE OF TEXAS 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEGUIN, TEXAS 

AWARDING A BID IN THE AMOUNT OF $144,563.71 TO SSC SIGNS AND 

LIGHTING. FOR FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF WAYFINDING 

SIGNS; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT 

WITH SSC SIGNS AND LIGHTING; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, city staff has been developing a wayfinding program to provide directional signs that would 

assist visitors in finding popular attractions around the city; and 

WHEREAS, staff determined that an initial investment in 37 signs would meet the current needs and fall 

within the $150,000.00 budget; and 

WHEREAS, a request for proposals was released by the City and only one qualified bidder, SSC Signs and 

Lighting (“SSC”), responded; and 

WHEREAS, SSC’s bid, with two additive alternates, fell within budget; and 

WHEREAS, City staff checked the references for SSC to verify their experience and staff recommends 

awarding the bid to them. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Seguin, Texas: 

SECTION 1.   SSC Signs and Lighting, as the sole bidder, is awarded the bid, with two additive alternates, 

in the amount of $144,563.71 for the design, construction and placement of 37 wayfinding signs throughout 

the City. 

SECTION 2. The City Manager, Douglas G. Faseler, is authorized to enter into a construction contract 

with SSC Signs and Lighting for the Project. 

SECTION 3.  This resolution is effective on the date of its passing. 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 19TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2019. 

 

 
 
       ___________________________ 
       DON KEIL 
       MAYOR 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
___________________________ 
Naomi Manski 
City Secretary 


