
CITY OF SEGUIN      RESOLUTION NO. ______ 

STATE OF TEXAS 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEGUIN, TEXAS 

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

WITH SSC SIGNS AND LIGHTING IN THE AMOUNT OF $109,856.02 FOR THE 

WAYFINDING SIGNS PROJECT; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, City staff has been developing a wayfinding program to provide directional signs that 

would assist visitors in finding popular attractions around the city;  

WHEREAS, the bid was awarded to SSC Signs and Lighting for fabrication and installation of 

Wayfinding Signs; and 

WHEREAS, City staff continued to work together with other departments including TxDOT to ensure 

project completion; and  

WHEREAS, a contract amendment is required for completion of the project; and  

WHEREAS, the total contract price will include this contract amendment for total contract price of 

$252,884.92. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Seguin, Texas: 

SECTION 1.  The City Council hereby authorizes a contract amendment of $109,856.02 to SSC Signs 

and Lighting for the Wayfinding Signs Project. 

SECTION 2.  The City Manager is authorized to execute a contract amendment with SSC Signs and 

Lighting for the Wayfinding Signs Project.  

SECTION 3. This resolution is effective on the date of its passing. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 20th day of May 2025. 

 
 
       ___________________________ 
       DONNA DODGEN, MAYOR 
ATTEST: 
 
 
___________________________ 
Kristin Mueller, City Secretary 


